North Mobile Christian School
Registration 2018-2019

1255 Industrial Parkway
Saraland, AL 36571
(251) 679-3279
northmobilechristian.org

REGISTRATION
Students presently enrolled......Register January 22M — January 26" $ 100.00*
Siblings/Church members.......... Register January 29" — February 5™ $ 100.00*
*ALL registration fees increase to $125.00 after February 5t
Open to the Public........ccccu.u...... Register February 6" or thereafter $125.00
-ALL FEES ARE NON-REFUNDABLE-
TUITION (10 Month Plan)
K3 - Grade 5 (Elementary) Total Tuition $3000.00*
Monthly payments (August - May) for 10 months S 300.00**
Grades 6 — 8 (Middle School) Total Tuition $3100.00*
Monthly payments (August - May) for 10 months S 310.00**
* A 5% Discount will be applied to all tuition paid in full by August 1%.
Siblings receive a $10.00 per month discount.
FEES
BOOK/SUPPLY TECHNOLOGY/ACTIVITY TUITION RECOVERY MAINTENANCE
K3-K5 $160 K3 - K4 $ 75 K3—-8"  $60*** K3-8"  $200
15" 8185 K5 — 8™ $150 (One fee per family)

6™-8"  $235
***Tuition paid in full does not require Tuition Recovery, but no tuition will be refunded if withdrawn

$20 TESTING FEE FOR NEW STUDENTS IN GRADES 1 -8

NEW STUDENTS TO NMCS
Registration & Book/Supply Fee Due at Registration
Maintenance Fee Due by June 1*
Tech/Act & Tuition Rec. Fee Due by July 1*

RETURNING STUDENTS TO NMCS
Registration Fee Due at Registration

Book/Supply Due May 1*
Maintenance Fee Due by June 1*

Tech/Act & Tuition Rec. Fee

Due by July 1*

*NMCS will not hold student’s place if fees are not paid
by the above due dates.

*NMCS will not hold student’s place if fees are not paid
by the above due dates.

**Tyition payments are due on the 1** of each month.
A late fee of $20.00 will be added if not paid by the 5 of the month. If tuition is not paid in full by the 10® of
the month, the student will not be able to attend school until the account is no longer past due.

EXTENDED CARE is available for all NMCS students. Students arriving between 6:30 - 7:30 a.m. are charged $1.50.
Afternoon charges are $2.50 per hour or any portion of an hour and are available until 6:00 p.m.




NMCS ADMISSION PROCEDURE

Initial Admission to North Mobile Christian School

N o A

Application must be completed in entirety.

. For Kindergarten:

Age cut off is October 1%.

Ex.: K-4 must be 4 years old by 10/1
Pre-school Admissions: All students must have developed proper bathroom habits to be
enrolled in pre-school classes.
Immunization records must be submitted before attendance begins.
Designated fees are due at time of registration.
Copies of student’s birth certificate and social security card must be submitted.
Students who have been suspended, expelled, or cannot return to prior school attended
(for grades or discipline) will not be accepted to North Mobile Christian School.
Students who are required to repeat a grade by a previous school attended or failed a
class the previous year cannot register at NMCS.
A new student entering grades 1 — 8 must take an entrance examination in the areas of
mathematics, reading, and language arts. Acceptance to our program will be
determined based on the following criteria: a) student’s last standardized nationally
norms-based test; b) previous school year’s grades, including conduct; and c)
satisfactory performance on entrance exam. These items must be furnished at the time
of the entrance exam.

10.Appointments will be made through the school office for the entrance exam. The fee is

$20.00 and due at the time of testing. Students who do not keep their appointment for
testing may jeopardize their enrollment.

11.Failure to pay fees by schedule will result in forfeiting your student’s place at NMCS.
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